Scoreboard

1 2 3 4 Total
UTEP Miners 3 17 0 14 34
Southern Miss Golden Eagles 10 7 3 13 33

Scoring Summary

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

USM TD Arsenio Favor passed to Dominique Sullivan down the middle for 42 yard gain
(Corey Acosta made PAT) 11:45

3 PLAYS, 66 YARDS, TOP 0:58 S MISS 7-0

UTEP FG Steven Valadez kicked a 29-yard field goal 8:56
7 PLAYS, 51 YARDS, TOP 2:49 S MISS 7-3
UsSM FG Corey Acosta kicked a 29-yard field goal 0:33

5 PLAYS, 50 YARDS, TOP 1:36 S MISS 10-3
2nd Quarter

UTEP TD Nathan Jeffery rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Steven Valadez made PAT) 12:06
8 PLAYS, 82 YARDS, TOP 3:22 UTEP 10-10

UTEP TD Nathan Jeffery rushed to the left for 3 yard gain (Steven Valadez made PAT) 10:01

3 plays, 15 yards, tOP 1:04 UTEP 17-10 (result from 20yd int ret)

UsM TD Desmond Johnson rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Corey Acosta made PAT) 5:06
10 PLAYS, 87 YARDS, TOP 4:45 S MISS 17-17

UTEP FG Steven Valadez kicked a 25-yard field goal 0:32

11 PLAYS, 46 YARDS, TOP 4:29 UTEP 20-17

3rd Quarter

USM FG Corey Acosta kicked a 36-yard field goal 9:13
12 PLAYS, 63 YARDS, TOP 5:41 S MISS 20-20

4th Quarter

UTEP TD Blaire Sullivan rushed up the middle for 9 yard gain (Steven Valadez made PAT) 12:05
5 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 2:20 UTEP 27-20
UsSM TD Arsenio Favor passed to Quentin Pierce down the middle for 81 yard gain

(Corey Acosta made PAT) 6:36

1 PLAY, 81 YARDS, TOP 0:13 S MISS 27-27

UTEP TD Southern Miss kicked off, Autrey Golden returned kickoff for 97 yards
(Steven Valadez made PAT) 6:23

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 UTEP 35-27

UsSM TD Arsenio Favor rushed up the middle for 2 yard gain

(2pt attempt failed, Arsenio Favor pass to Tracy Lampley) 2:43

7 PLAYS, 86 YARDS, TOP 3:40 S MISS 34-33

Team Stats UTEP USM
First Downs 16 19
Third Down Efficiency 7-14 4-10
Fourth Down Efficiency 0-1 1-1
Plays-Net Yards 60-359 60-532
Rushes-Yds 42-170 38-158
Passing Yds 189 374
Kick Return Yds 222 94
Punt Return Yds 0 0
Passes 10-18-0 16-22-1
Punts 3-111 3-122
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yds 2-20 6-63
Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 1-7
Time of Poss. 30:13 29:47

Individual Stats

RUSHING

UTEP: Blaire Sullivan 19-98, Nathan Jeffery 21-76, Team 2--4

USM: Desmond Johnson 16-59, Jalen Richard 7-44, Arsenio Favor 13-42, Kendrick Hardy 2-13

PASSING
UTEP: Blaire Sullivan 9-17-155-0, Jim Jones 1-1-34-0
USM: Arsenio Favor 16-22-374-1

RECEIVING

UTEP: Michael Edwards 4-89, Jordan Leslie 2-41, Jim Jones 2-10, Autrey Golden 1-36,

Devin Patterson 1-13

USM: Tracy Lampley 6-46, Quentin Pierce 2-125, Dominique Sullivan 2-87, Justin Sims 2-57,
Francisco Llanos 1-41, Jeremy Hester 1-11, Desmond Johnson 1-5, Jalen Richard 1-2

*Drive Chart Below



Drive

OVONOUAWNEH

NNNR B e 2 e
NFOWOUWRONGOULWNER

DPADPRAPADRWWWNNNNNRERR R @B~ =0

Team
UTEP

Southern Miss.

UTEP

Southern Miss.

UTEP

Southern Miss.

UTEP

Southern Miss.

UTEP

Southern Miss.

UTEP

Southern Miss.
Southern Miss.

UTEP

Southern Miss.

UTEP

Southern Miss.

UTEP

Southern Miss.

UTEP

Southern Miss.

UTEP

Start
Poss
KO
DOWNS
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
INT
KO
KO
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
KO

Clock Ball On

15:00
12:52
11:45
8:48
6:56
2:09
0:28
12:06
11:05
9:57
5:06
0:32
14:54
9:06
5:23
14:25
11:59
8:51
6:49
6:22
6:15
2:44

29
34
37
40
3
38
18
25
opp 15
11
46
16
19
33
8
20
10
38
19

14
27

End
Poss
DOWNS
TD
FG
PUNT
PUNT
FG
TD
INT
TD
TD
FG
HALF
FG
PUNT
PUNT
TD
PUNT
PUNT
TD
TD
TD
HALF

Clock
12:52
11:54
8:56
6:56
2:09
0:33
12:06
11:05
10:01
5:12
0:37
0:00
9:13
5:23
14:25
12:05
8:51
6:49
6:36
6:22
2:48
0:00

Ball On
opp 34

opp 12
opp 49
30
opp 12

28

opp 8
18
opp 18
50
opp 47

33
44

opp 45

PL YDS TOP

ONORWUULONRREWWOUoANW

37
66
51
11
27
50
82
3
15
89
46
2
63
17
45
80
23
6
81
o
86
28

2:08
0:58
2:49
1:52
4:47
1:36
3:22
1:01
1:04
4:45
4:29
0:32
5:41
3:43
5:58
2:20
3:08
2:02
0:13
0:00
3:27
2:44



