Scoreboard

	1	2	3	4	Total
UTEP Miners	3	17	0	14	34
Southern Miss Golden Eagles	10	7	3	13	33

Scoring Summary

Scoring Summary 1st Ouarter Arsenio Favor passed to Dominique Sullivan down the middle for 42 yard gain USM TD (Corey Acosta made PAT) 11:45 3 PLAYS, 66 YARDS, TOP 0:58 S MISS 7-0 UTEP FG Steven Valadez kicked a 29-yard field goal 8:56 7 PLAYS, 51 YARDS, TOP 2:49 S MISS 7-3 USM FG Corey Acosta kicked a 29-yard field goal 0:33 5 PLAYS, 50 YARDS, TOP 1:36 S MISS 10-3 2nd Quarter Nathan Jeffery rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Steven Valadez made PAT) 12:06 UTEP TD 8 PLAYS, 82 YARDS, TOP 3:22 UTEP 10-10 UTEP TD Nathan Jeffery rushed to the left for 3 yard gain (Steven Valadez made PAT) 10:01 3 plays, 15 yards, tOP 1:04 UTEP 17-10 (result from 20yd int ret) USM TD Desmond Johnson rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Corey Acosta made PAT) 5:06 10 PLAYS, 87 YARDS, TOP 4:45 S MISS 17-17 UTEP FG Steven Valadez kicked a 25-yard field goal 0:32 11 PLAYS, 46 YARDS, TOP 4:29 UTEP 20-17 3rd Quarter Corey Acosta kicked a 36-yard field goal 9:13 USM FG 12 PLAYS, 63 YARDS, TOP 5:41 S MISS 20-20 4th Quarter Blaire Sullivan rushed up the middle for 9 yard gain (Steven Valadez made PAT) 12:05 UTEP TD 5 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 2:20 UTEP 27-20 USM TD Arsenio Favor passed to Quentin Pierce down the middle for 81 yard gain (Corey Acosta made PAT) 6:36 1 PLAY, 81 YARDS, TOP 0:13 S MISS 27-27 UTEP TD Southern Miss kicked off, Autrey Golden returned kickoff for 97 yards (Steven Valadez made PAT) 6:23 0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 UTEP 35-27 TD USM Arsenio Favor rushed up the middle for 2 yard gain (2pt attempt failed, Arsenio Favor pass to Tracy Lampley) 2:43 7 PLAYS, 86 YARDS, TOP 3:40 S MISS 34-33

Team Stats	UTEP	USM		
First Downs	16	19		
Third Down Efficiency	7-14	4-10		
Fourth Down Efficiency	0-1	1-1		
Plays-Net Yards	60-359	60-532		
Rushes-Yds	42-170	38-158		
Passing Yds	189	374		
Kick Return Yds	222	94		
Punt Return Yds	0	0		
Passes	10-18-0	16-22-1		
Punts	3-111	3-122		
Fumbles-Lost	1-0	0-0		
Penalties-Yds	2-20	6-63		
Sacks By: Number-Yards	0-0	1-7		
Time of Poss.	30:13	29:47		

Individual Stats

RUSHING

UTEP: Blaire Sullivan 19-98, Nathan Jeffery 21-76, Team 2--4 USM: Desmond Johnson 16-59, Jalen Richard 7-44, Arsenio Favor 13-42, Kendrick Hardy 2-13

PASSING

UTEP: Blaire Sullivan 9-17-155-0, Jim Jones 1-1-34-0 USM: Arsenio Favor 16-22-374-1

RECEIVING

UTEP: Michael Edwards 4-89, Jordan Leslie 2-41, Jim Jones 2-10, Autrey Golden 1-36, Devin Patterson 1-13 USM: Tracy Lampley 6-46, Quentin Pierce 2-125, Dominique Sullivan 2-87, Justin Sims 2-57, Francisco Llanos 1-41, Jeremy Hester 1-11, Desmond Johnson 1-5, Jalen Richard 1-2

*Drive Chart Below

Drive			Start			End					
#	Q	Team	Poss	Clock	Ball On	Poss	Clock	Ball On	PL	YDS	ТОР
1	1	UTEP	КО	15:00	29	DOWNS	12:52	opp 34	5	37	2:08
2	1	Southern Miss.	DOWNS	12:52	34	TD	11:54		3	66	0:58
3	1	UTEP	КО	11:45	37	FG	8:56	opp 12	7	51	2:49
4	1	Southern Miss.	KO	8:48	40	PUNT	6:56	opp 49	4	11	1:52
5	1	UTEP	PUNT	6:56	3	PUNT	2:09	30	8	27	4:47
6	1	Southern Miss.	PUNT	2:09	38	FG	0:33	opp 12	5	50	1:36
7	1	UTEP	КО	0:28	18	TD	12:06		8	82	3:22
8	2	Southern Miss.	KO	12:06	25	INT	11:05	28	3	3	1:01
9	2	UTEP	INT	11:05	opp 15	TD	10:01		3	15	1:04
10	2	Southern Miss.	KO	9:57	11	TD	5:12		10	89	4:45
11	2	UTEP	КО	5:06	46	FG	0:37	opp 8	11	46	4:29
12	2	Southern Miss.	KO	0:32	16	HALF	0:00	18	1	2	0:32
13	3	Southern Miss.	KO	14:54	19	FG	9:13	opp 18	12	63	5:41
14	3	UTEP	КО	9:06	33	PUNT	5:23	50	6	17	3:43
15	3	Southern Miss.	PUNT	5:23	8	PUNT	14:25	opp 47	11	45	5:58
16	4	UTEP	PUNT	14:25	20	TD	12:05		5	80	2:20
17	4	Southern Miss.	KO	11:59	10	PUNT	8:51	33	5	23	3:08
18	4	UTEP	PUNT	8:51	38	PUNT	6:49	44	3	6	2:02
19	4	Southern Miss.	PUNT	6:49	19	TD	6:36		1	81	0:13
20	4	UTEP	КО	6:22		TD	6:22		0	0	0:00
21	4	Southern Miss.	KO	6:15	14	TD	2:48		7	86	3:27
22	4	UTEP	КО	2:44	27	HALF	0:00	opp 45	6	28	2:44